

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015 & CM Appln. 22852/2015

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

..... Appellants

Through Ms.Richa Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Sunil
Kumar Jha & Ms.Shreya Kaseri,
Adv. for R1/UOI.

Mr.Peyoosh Kalra, ASC for GNCTD
with Ms.Sona Babbar, Adv. for R4.

Mr.Anuroop, Adv. for R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.02.2016**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to file the rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.

Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of 15 days from today.

Relist on 18.03.2016.

Interim orders to continue till the next date.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 09, 2016

ab