

\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015 & CM Appln.22852/2015

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS..... Appellant

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil  
Kumar Jha, Mr. Kushal Raj Tater &  
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Advs.

Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, ASC with Ms.  
Sona Babbar, for GNCT of Delhi/R-4  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv. for R-5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**

%

**18.03.2016**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 12.05.2016.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**MARCH 18, 2016**

**ns**