

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS..... Appellant
Through

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sona Babbar, Adv. for R-4
Mr. J.P. Sengh, Senior Advocate with
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **12.05.2016**

CM Appln.22852/2015

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5 seeks time to file a comprehensive reply to the aforesaid application. The reply which has been filed does not answer the posers.

Let the same be done within two weeks from today after giving an advance copy of such reply to the counsel for the appellant/applicant.

In case any rejoinder is to be filed, the same be done within a week thereafter.

Re-list on 30.08.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MAY 12, 2016/ns