

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015 & CM APPLN. 18997/2020

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS Appellant

Through Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vikram N. Goyal, Advocate for
R-1 UOI

Mr. Dinesh Madeesiya, Advocate for
respondent Vikas

Mr. Zahid, Advocate for R-4

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate for
R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

10.09.2020

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Reply filed on behalf of the appellant to the subject application is truncated as the same seems to be scanned on shorter size page. Registry shall look into the issue and have the same rescanned. In case appellant has filed truncated pages, learned counsel for the appellant shall scan and file the reply afresh.
3. At request, renotify on 28.09.2020.
4. Copy of the application be also forwarded to learned counsel

for the respondent no. 4.

5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2020
'rs'