



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 404/2015 & CM APPL. 3857/2021 (release of amount)

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.V.P.Rana & Ms.Achyuta
Dafdwars, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. for R-1.

Mr.Vikrant N Goyal, Ms.Ayushi Garg & Ms.Tesu
Gupta, Advs.

Ms.Ananya Roy, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

31.01.2023

%

1. The matter is already listed before the learned Registrar on 23.03.2023.
2. List before the Court after disposal of pending applications being CM APPL. 54246/2022 & CM APPL. 54247/2022

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 31, 2023

kk