



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 404/2015
ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

28.03.2023

%

CM APPL. 14508/2023 (340 Cr.PC.)

1. None appears on behalf of the applicant when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred. Even otherwise, the matter is already listed before the learned Registrar on 29.03.2023.
3. List on the date already fixed.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 28, 2023

kk