



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 404/2015
ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS Appellant
Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate,
Ms. Tesu Gupta, Advocate for
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
respondent No.1
(9793585441)
Ms. Ananya Roy, Advocate for
LRs of respondent No.5/applicants
(9971556889)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.05.2023**

CM APPL.22264/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the LRs of respondent No.5 seeking their substitution)

Notice.

Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1-Union of India and submits that he has no objection to the present application being allowed subject to all just exceptions.

On applicants' taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the remaining non-applicants, by all permissible modes, returnable on 15.09.2023. It may be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MAY 2, 2023/vk