



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 404/2015,CM APPL. 3857/2021,CM APPL. 14508/2023
CM APPL. 22264/2023,CM APPL. 34282/2023
ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar,
Advocate(9899127654).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin
Chandra and Mr. Sanjay Ku. Pathak,
Advocates.(8378007384).

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar
(ASC-GNCTD), Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sushir Kumar
Shukla, Mr. Sudhir and Mr. Sumit
Choudhary, Advocates.(9911483629)
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for R-
1/UOI.

Ms. Ananya Roy, Advocate for
respondent no. 5 (9971556889).

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

Re-notify on 16.01.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 11, 2024/ns