



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 404/2015, CM APPL. 3857/2021, CM AAPPL. 14508/2023, CM APPL. 15327/2023 and CM APPL. 15328/2024**

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

..... Appellant

Through: Ms Jyoti Nambiar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr Adil Hussain, Ms Anushka Jaiswal and Mr Rajat, Advs. for UOI.

Mr Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for UOI.

Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, Ms Sheenu Priya, Mr Atik Gill and Mr Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advs. for GNCTD.

Ms Ananya Roy, Mr Narendra Singh Hooda and Ms G. Kaur, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List the matter on 09.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 28, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)