



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 404/2015, CM APPLs. 3857/2021, 14508/2023, 15327/2024
and 15328/2024

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Advocates for R-1/UOI.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Arora and Mr. Mayank Madhu, Advocates for UOI/LAC/L & B.

Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Mr. Atik Gill, Advocate for GNCTD.

Ms Ananya Roy, Advocate for LR of R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate appearing on behalf of appellants seeks an adjournment which is not opposed on behalf of the respondents.
2. List on 05.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 9, 2024

AKC/AM