



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015

**ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Pal Rana, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,  
Standing Counsel for R/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**28.08.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 40842/2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 28, 2025/pr**