



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Tomar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. D.
Kapil, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Vikrant N. Gopal, Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Mr. Arun Kumar
Yadav, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

CM APPL. 40842/2025 and LA.APP. 404/2015

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant submits that the main counsel is not available today.
2. At request, re-notify for consideration on 28th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/bs/sm