



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 404/2015

ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harvinder Das, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC/ R1
Mr. Vikrant Goyal, Mr. Harsh
Kr. Singh, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa
& Mr. Kunal Dixit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

CM APPL. 40842/2025

In view of sitting in Division Bench-VI with Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Prathiba M. Singh, re-notify on 8th December, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

bs