



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 404/2015, CM APPL.40842/2025
ROOP CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate
(9811165700)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal,
Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet
Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advocates for R-1/UOI (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Vide Order dated 29.01.2026, appellant was granted permission to serve the unserved respondent No.5(ii to iv) by way of affixation and publication. However, PF was not filed by the appellant.
3. Today learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant is not in a position to afford the publication charges.
4. In view of above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, for directions, on 12.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2026

vk